

Honoring the Dale Timm Legacy of Enabling Faith-Based Education for Children with Financial Needs



## The Dale Timm Scholarship

The Dale Timm Scholarship is a private fund that was established in 2003 in memory of Dale R. Timm, who served as the first Financial Secretary of the Michiana Lutheran Education Association (MLEA), the administrative body of Resurrection Lutheran Academy (RLA). Dale was an active member of the board from its earliest beginnings and played a vital role in the groundwork for starting RLA. Dale had a passion for Lutheran education, and a heart for children. He believed strongly in faith-based education as foundational to student faith development. It was his concern for families who were facing financial sacrifices in order to provide this faith-based educational opportunity that lead to the creation of this scholarship fund.

Funds are raised primarily through the annual Dale Timm Golf Tournament, as well as continued fundraising throughout the year. Through generous memorial donations, Dale's dream continues to be a reality and enabling students to experience RLA.

## About DaleTimm

Dale Timm (1954-2003) was known to all family and friends as a kind, gentle man, a man of deep and abiding faith. He was committed to his family and his work with the church. An active member of St. Paul Lutheran Church in South Bend, Dale served for several years as a board member for the congregation. He gave enthusiastically of his time and talents to the establishment of Resurrection Lutheran Academy and served as a member of the Michiana Lutheran Education Association.



## **Lasting Impact**

Since 2004, the Dale Timm Scholarship has awarded over 300 students financial aid, enabling them to attend Resurrection Lutheran Academy. The scholarship has become an essential resource for students who reside in Michigan and are unable to tap into Indiana-based funding opportunities. Together, let's continue to honor Dale's lasting legacy and carry on his vision of providing faith-based education to as many children as possible by providing continued funding to this vital scholarship program.

If you would like to contribute to the Dale Tim Scholarship, please make your donation no later than April 15, to help us determine available funds for the 2022/2023 school year. Please see the enclosed reply card for information on making a donation. Your support is greatly appreciated! Also, look for information coming soon on the 2022 Dale Timm Golf Tournament.